
Report ID :CP9REP220
Voucher Wise Expenditure Report

( for Reconcilation )
The Office of the Accountant General (A&E) Meghalaya

Shillong

Run Date : 22/07/2025Up to Accounting Month June of Financial Year  2025-2026 

Page No. 1

Visit us at http//cag.gov.in/ae/meghalaya

Excise Department

Shillong (North) Treasury

Director Meghalaya State Lottery  Shillong

Department :

Treasury
:
D.D.O. :

APR/2025

MAY/2025

Month of Account:

Month of Account:

Major
Head

Major
Head

Sub
Major
Head

Sub
Major
Head

Minor
Head

Minor
Head

Sub
Head

Sub
Head

Sub
Sub

Head

Sub
Sub

Head

Object  Head

Object  Head

Categorised
Schme

Categorised
Schme

Plan/Non-Plan

Plan/Non-Plan

T.V. No.

T.V. No.

Gross 
Amount 

(State)

Gross 
Amount 

(State)

2075

2075

 00

 00

 103

 103

(01) Expenditure For 
State Lotterries-

(01) Expenditure For 
State Lotterries-

0

0

01. Salaries, Sumtuary 
Allowance

02. Wages

01. Salaries, Sumtuary 
Allowance

02. Wages

103

14

923

1766

1767

43

98

1616

 1,71,152

 7,46,267

 15,000

 10,458

 40,653

 1,74,638

 7,59,818

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

 9,32,419Total of Month   :

900004

Demand :  25 ADMINISTRATION OF STATE LOTTERIES

 9,17,419

 15,000

 9,85,567

Total Object Head--  1 :

Total Object Head--  2 :

Total Object Head--  1 :

 9,32,419Total Major Head        2075 :

 9,32,419Total Sub Major Head    0 :

 9,32,419Total Minor Head      103 :

 9,32,419Total Sub Head  :

 0

 13,200

 0

 0

 0

 0

 13,200

Deduction  Amount
(as per A.G. A&E)

Deduction  Amount
(as per A.G. A&E)

 1,71,152

 7,40,267

 15,000

 10,458

 40,653

 1,74,638

 7,53,818

Gross 
Amount
(A.G.))

Gross 
Amount
(A.G.))

 13,200

 0

 13,200

 9,11,419

 15,000

 9,79,567

 13,200  9,26,419

 13,200  9,26,419

 13,200  9,26,419

 13,200  9,26,419

 13,200  9,26,419

Deduction 
 by DDO

Deduction 
 by DDO

 0

 6,000

 0

 0

 0

 0

 6,000

 6,000

 0

 6,000

 6,000

 6,000

 6,000

 6,000

 6,000

Net Amount
(as per SOP)

Net Amount
(as per SOP)

 1,41,152

 6,73,607

 15,000

 10,458

 40,653

 1,34,638

 6,84,658

 8,14,759

 15,000

 8,70,407

 8,29,759

 8,29,759

 8,29,759

 8,29,759

 8,29,759

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Type

Type

 30,000

 53,460

 0

 0

 0

 40,000

 55,960

 83,460

 0

 95,960

 83,460

 83,460

 83,460

 83,460

 83,460

8009        -       7610

8009        -       7610



Report ID :CP9REP220
Voucher Wise Expenditure Report

( for Reconcilation )
The Office of the Accountant General (A&E) Meghalaya

Shillong

Run Date : 22/07/2025Up to Accounting Month June of Financial Year  2025-2026 

Page No. 2

Visit us at http//cag.gov.in/ae/meghalaya

Excise Department

Shillong (North) Treasury

Director Meghalaya State Lottery  Shillong

Department :

Treasury
:
D.D.O. :

MAY/2025

JUN/2025

Month of Account:

Month of Account:

Major
Head

Major
Head

Sub
Major
Head

Sub
Major
Head

Minor
Head

Minor
Head

Sub
Head

Sub
Head

Sub
Sub

Head

Sub
Sub

Head

Object  Head

Object  Head

Categorised
Schme

Categorised
Schme

Plan/Non-Plan

Plan/Non-Plan

T.V. No.

T.V. No.

Gross 
Amount 

(State)

Gross 
Amount 

(State)

2075

2075

 00

 00

 103

 103

(01) Expenditure For 
State Lotterries-

(01) Expenditure For 
State Lotterries-

0

0

02. Wages

13.Office Expenses

30.Other Contractual 
Services

01. Salaries, Sumtuary 
Allowance

1616

1747

2868

2869

2870

3166

2157

353

 15,000

 31,320

 345

 1,025

 651

 1,20,000

 3,876

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

 11,53,908Total of Month   :

900004

Demand :  25 ADMINISTRATION OF STATE LOTTERIES

 46,320

 2,021

 1,20,000

Total Object Head--  2 :

Total Object Head--  13 :

Total Object Head--  30 :

 11,53,908Total Major Head        2075 :

 11,53,908Total Sub Major Head    0 :

 11,53,908Total Minor Head      103 :

 11,53,908Total Sub Head  :

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

Deduction  Amount
(as per A.G. A&E)

Deduction  Amount
(as per A.G. A&E)

 15,000

 31,320

 345

 1,025

 651

 1,20,000

 3,876

Gross 
Amount
(A.G.))

Gross 
Amount
(A.G.))

 0

 0

 0

 46,320

 2,021

 1,20,000

 13,200  11,47,908

 13,200  11,47,908

 13,200  11,47,908

 13,200  11,47,908

 13,200  11,47,908

Deduction 
 by DDO

Deduction 
 by DDO

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 6,000

 6,000

 6,000

 6,000

 6,000

Net Amount
(as per SOP)

Net Amount
(as per SOP)

 15,000

 31,320

 345

 1,025

 651

 1,20,000

 3,876

 46,320

 2,021

 1,20,000

 10,38,748

 10,38,748

 10,38,748

 10,38,748

 10,38,748

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Type

Type

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 95,960

 95,960

 95,960

 95,960

 95,960

8009        -       7610

8009        -       7610



Report ID :CP9REP220
Voucher Wise Expenditure Report

( for Reconcilation )
The Office of the Accountant General (A&E) Meghalaya

Shillong

Run Date : 22/07/2025Up to Accounting Month June of Financial Year  2025-2026 

Page No. 3

Visit us at http//cag.gov.in/ae/meghalaya

Excise Department

Shillong (North) Treasury

Director Meghalaya State Lottery  Shillong

Department :

Treasury
:
D.D.O. :

JUN/2025Month of Account:

Major
Head

Sub
Major
Head

Minor
Head

Sub
Head

Sub
Sub

Head

Object  Head Categorised
Schme

Plan/Non-Plan T.V. No. Gross 
Amount 

(State)

2075  00  103 (01) Expenditure For 
State Lotterries-

0 01. Salaries, Sumtuary 
Allowance

02. Wages

13.Office Expenses

30.Other Contractual 
Services

353

885

1131

1034

1035

1036

1900

1901

2139

2140

2141

2440

2467

2468

2469

2470

2974

1130

 7,60,787

 1,74,638

 30,660

 3,001

 777

 330

 80,830

 7,105

 360

 1,025

 5,863

 5,629

 19,296

 3,850

 43,857

 11,050

 9,000

 60,000

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

900004

Demand :  25 ADMINISTRATION OF STATE LOTTERIES

 9,39,301

 30,660

 1,91,973

 60,000

Total Object Head--  1 :

Total Object Head--  2 :

Total Object Head--  13 :

Total Object Head--  30 :

 13,200

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

Deduction  Amount
(as per A.G. A&E)

 7,54,787

 1,74,638

 30,660

 3,001

 777

 330

 80,830

 7,105

 360

 1,025

 5,863

 5,629

 19,296

 3,850

 43,857

 11,050

 9,000

 60,000

Gross 
Amount
(A.G.))

 13,200

 0

 0

 0

 9,33,301

 30,660

 1,91,973

 60,000

Deduction 
 by DDO

 6,000

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 6,000

 0

 0

 0

Net Amount
(as per SOP)

 6,85,627

 1,34,638

 30,660

 3,001

 777

 330

 80,830

 7,105

 360

 1,025

 5,863

 5,629

 19,296

 3,850

 43,857

 11,050

 9,000

 60,000

 8,24,141

 30,660

 1,91,973

 60,000

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Type

 55,960

 40,000

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 95,960

 0

 0

 0

8009        -       7610



Report ID :CP9REP220
Voucher Wise Expenditure Report

( for Reconcilation )
The Office of the Accountant General (A&E) Meghalaya

Shillong

Run Date : 22/07/2025Up to Accounting Month June of Financial Year  2025-2026 

Page No. 4

Visit us at http//cag.gov.in/ae/meghalaya

Reconciliation Portion

Excise Department

Shillong (North) Treasury

Director Meghalaya State Lottery  Shillong

Department :

Treasury
:
D.D.O. :

JUN/2025Month of Account:

Major
Head

Sub
Major
Head

Minor
Head

Sub
Head

Sub
Sub

Head

Object  Head Categorised
Schme

Plan/Non-Plan T.V. No. Gross 
Amount 

(State)

2075  00  103 (01) Expenditure For 
State Lotterries-

 12,21,934Total of Month   :

 33,08,261Total of DDO           900004 :

900004

Demand :  25 ADMINISTRATION OF STATE LOTTERIES

 12,21,934Total Major Head        2075 :

 12,21,934Total Sub Major Head    0 :

 12,21,934Total Minor Head      103 :

 12,21,934Total Sub Head  :

 32,90,261DDO wise Total ( Original +Reconcilation+IA) :

Deduction  Amount
(as per A.G. A&E)

Gross 
Amount
(A.G.))

 13,200  12,15,934

 13,200  12,15,934

 13,200  12,15,934

 13,200  12,15,934

 13,200  12,15,934

 39,600  32,90,261

Internal Adjustment of A.G. Office:

Deduction 
 by DDO

 6,000

 6,000

 6,000

 6,000

 6,000

 18,000

2075

2075

2075

2075

 00

 00

 00

 00

103

103

103

103

(01) Expenditure For State Lotterries-

(01) Expenditure For State Lotterries-

(01) Expenditure For State Lotterries-

(01) Expenditure For State Lotterries-

0

0

0

0

01. Salaries, Sumtuary 
Allowance

02. Wages

13.Office Expenses

30.Other Contractual 
Services

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

General-Voted

  

  

  

  

 28,24,287

 91,980

 1,93,994

 1,80,000

 32,90,261

Summary of DDO wise expenditure 

Net Amount
(as per SOP)

 11,06,774

 11,06,774

 11,06,774

 11,06,774

 11,06,774

 29,75,281

Type

 95,960

 95,960

 95,960

 95,960

 95,960

 2,75,380

8009        -       7610


