The Office of the Accountant General (A&E) Meghalaya Shillong

Up to Accounting Month June of Financial Year 2025-2026

Page No.

1

Run Date : 22/07/2025

I	Dema	nd:	25 ADMI	NISTR <i>A</i>	ATION OF STATE L	OTTERIES									
D)epart	ment :	Excise Depar	ment											
Т	reasu	ry	Shillong (Nor	th) Trea	sury										
Ď).D.O.	:	900004 Dir	ector Me	eghalaya State Lotter	y Shillong									
M	onth o	of Acco	unt: APR/2025												
			Sub Head	Sub Sub	Object Head	Categorised Schme	Plan/Non-Plan	T.V. No.	Type	Amount	Deduction by DDO	Deduction (as per A.C		Net Amount (as per SOP)	Gross Amount
	Head			Head		50				(State)		8009	- 7610		(A.G.))
2075	00		(01) Expenditure For	0	01. Salaries, Sumtuary		General-Voted	103	Voucher	1,71,152	0	30,000	0	1,41,152	1,71,152
			State Lotterries-		Allowance		General-Voted	14	Voucher	7,46,267	6,000	53,460	13,200	6,73,607	7,40,267
						Total Object Head 1:			9,17,419	6,000	83,460	13,200	8,14,759	9,11,419	
					02. Wages		General-Voted	923	Voucher	15,000	0	0	0	15,000	15,000
						Total Object Head 2:			15,000	0	0	0	15,000	15,000	
						Total Sub Hea	d:			9,32,419	6,000	83,460	13,200	8,29,759	9,26,419
						Total Minor H	lead 103 :			9,32,419	6,000	83,460	13,200	8,29,759	9,26,419
						Total Sub Maj	jor Head θ :			9,32,419	6,000	83,460	13,200	8,29,759	9,26,419
						Total Major H	lead 2075:			9,32,419	6,000	83,460	13,200	8,29,759	9,26,419
						Total of Montl	h :			9,32,419	6,000	83,460	13,200	8,29,759	9,26,419
M	onth o	of Acco	unt: MAY/2025												
		Minor Sub		Sub Sub	Object Head	Categorised Schme	Plan/Non-Plan	T.V. No.	Type	Gross Amount	Deduction by DDO	Deduction Amount (as per A.G. A&E)		Net Amount (as per SOP)	Gross Amount
	Head Major Head Head		IIcau	Head		Semie				(State)		8009	- 7610	•	(A.G.))
2075	00		(01) Expenditure For	0	01. Salaries, Sumtuary		General-Voted	1766	Voucher	10,458	0	0	0	10,458	10,458
			State Lotterries-		Allowance		General-Voted	1767	Voucher	40,653	0	0	0	40,653	40,653
							General-Voted	43	Voucher	1,74,638	0	40,000	0	1,34,638	1,74,638
							General-Voted	98	Voucher	7,59,818	6,000	55,960	13,200	6,84,658	7,53,818
						Total Object H	Head 1 :			9,85,567	6,000	95,960	13,200	8,70,407	9,79,567
					02. Wages		General-Voted	1616							

Visit us at http//cag.gov.in/ae/meghalaya

The Office of the Accountant General (A&E) Meghalaya Shillong

Up to Accounting Month June of Financial Year 2025-2026

Page No.

2

Run Date : 22/07/2025

Dema	and:	25 ADMI	NISTRA	TION OF STATE L	OTTERIES									
Depar	rtment :	Excise Depar	tment											
Treas		Shillong (No		sury										
	O.:	900004 Dir	rector Me	eghalaya State Lotter	y Shillong									
Month	of Acco	ount: MAY/2025												
Major Sul Head Maj	b Mino	· Sub	Sub Sub	Object Head	Categorised Schme	Plan/Non-Plan	T.V. No.	Type	Gross Amount	Deduction by DDO	Deduction Amount (as per A.G. A&E)		Net Amount (as per SOP)	Gross Amoun
Hea		IIcuu	Head		Semile				(State)	-	8009	- 7610		(A.G.))
2075 00		(01) Expenditure For	0	02. Wages		General-Voted	1616	Voucher	15,000	0	0	0	15,000	15,000
		State Lotterries-				General-Voted	1747	Voucher	31,320	0	0	0	31,320	31,320
					Total Object H	lead 2 :			46,320	0	0	0	46,320	46,320
				13.Office Expenses		General-Voted	2868	Voucher	345	0	0	0	345	345
						General-Voted	2869	Voucher	1,025	0	0	0	1,025	1,025
						General-Voted	2870	Voucher	651	0	0	0	651	651
					Total Object H	lead 13 :			2,021	0	0	0	2,021	2,021
				30.Other Contractual Services		General-Voted	3166	Voucher	1,20,000	0	0	0	1,20,000	1,20,000
				Services	Total Object H	lead 30 :			1,20,000	0	0	0	1,20,000	1,20,000
					Total Sub Hea	d :			11,53,908	6,000	95,960	13,200	10,38,748	11,47,908
					Total Minor H	ead 103:			11,53,908	6,000	95,960	13,200	10,38,748	11,47,908
					Total Sub Maj	or Head θ :			11,53,908	6,000	95,960	13,200	10,38,748	11,47,908
					Total Major H	ead 2075:			11,53,908	6,000	95,960	13,200	10,38,748	11,47,908
					Total of Montl	ı :			11,53,908	6,000	95,960	13,200	10,38,748	11,47,908
Month	of Acco	ount: JUN/2025												
Major Sul Head Maj Hea	jor Head		Sub Sub Head	Object Head	Categorised Schme	Plan/Non-Plan	T.V. No.	Туре	Gross Amount (State)	Deduction by DDO	Deduction (as per A.G		Net Amount (as per SOP)	Gross Amount (A.G.))
2075 00		(01) Expenditure For State Lotterries-	0	01. Salaries, Sumtuary Allowance		General-Voted General-Voted	2157 353	Voucher	3,876	0	0	0	3,876	3,876

The Office of the Accountant General (A&E) Meghalaya Shillong

Up to Accounting Month June of Financial Year 2025-2026

Page No.

3

Run Date:

22/07/2025

D	eman	ıd :	25 ADM	IINISTRA	ATION OF STATE L	OTTERIES									
De	epart	ment :	Excise Depa	rtment											
Tr	easu	ry	Shillong (N	orth) Trea	sury										
D.	D.O.	:	900004 D	irector M	eghalaya State Lotter	y Shillong									
Mo	nth o	of Accou	int: JUN/2025												
	Major Sub Minor Head Major Head			Sub Sub	Object Head	Categorised Schme	Plan/Non-Plan	T.V. No.	Туре	Gross Amount	Deduction by DDO	Deduction Amount (as per A.G. A&E)		Net Amount (as per SOP)	Gross Amoun
	Head		IIcau	Head		Semic				(State)	-	8009	- 7610	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(A.G.))
2075	00		01) Expenditure For	0	01. Salaries, Sumtuary		General-Voted	353	Voucher	7,60,787	6,000	55,960	13,200	6,85,627	7,54,787
			tate Lotterries-		Allowance		General-Voted	885	Voucher	1,74,638	0	40,000	0	1,34,638	1,74,638
						Total Object I	Head 1:			9,39,301	6,000	95,960	13,200	8,24,141	9,33,301
					02. Wages		General-Voted	1131	Voucher	30,660	0	0	0	30,660	30,660
						Total Object I	Head 2:			30,660	0	0	0	30,660	30,660
					13.Office Expenses	<u> </u>	General-Voted	1034	Voucher	3,001	0	0	0	3,001	3,001
							General-Voted	1035	Voucher	777	0	0	0	777	777
							General-Voted	1036	Voucher	330	0	0	0	330	330
							General-Voted	1900	Voucher	80,830	0	0	0	80,830	80,830
							General-Voted	1901	Voucher	7,105	0	0	0	7,105	7,105
							General-Voted	2139	Voucher	360	0	0	0	360	360
							General-Voted	2140	Voucher	1,025	0	0	0	1,025	1,025
							General-Voted	2141	Voucher	5,863	0	0	0	5,863	5,863
							General-Voted	2440	Voucher	5,629	0	0	0	5,629	5,629
							General-Voted	2467	Voucher	19,296	0	0	0	19,296	19,296
							General-Voted	2468	Voucher	3,850	0	0	0	3,850	3,850
							General-Voted	2469	Voucher	43,857	0	0	0	43,857	43,857
							General-Voted	2470	Voucher	11,050		0	0	11,050	11,050
							General-Voted	2974	Voucher	9,000	0	0	0	9,000	9,000
						Total Object I	Head 13:			1,91,973	0	0	0	1,91,973	1,91,973
					30.Other Contractual Services		General-Voted	1130	Voucher	60,000	0	0	0	60,000	60,000
					Sci vices	Total Object I	Head 30:			60,000	0	0	0	60,000	60,000

The Office of the Accountant General (A&E) Meghalaya Shillong

Up to Accounting Month June of Financial Year 2025-2026

Page No.

4

Run Date : 22/07/2025

Demand: 25 ADMINISTRATION OF STATE	LOTTERIES						
Department: Excise Department							
Treasury Shillong (North) Treasury							
D.D.O.: 900004 Director Meghalaya State Lotte	ery Shillong						
Month of Account: JUN/2025							
Major Sub Minor Sub Sub Object Head Head Major Head Head Sub	Categorised Plan/Non-Plan T.V. No. Type Schme	Amount	Deduction by DDO	Deduction (as per A.G	. A&E)	Net Amount (as per SOP)	Gross Amount
Head Head		(State)		8009	- 7610		(A.G.))
2075 00 103 (01) Expenditure For State Lotterries-	Total Sub Head:	12,21,934	6,000	95,960	13,200	11,06,774	12,15,934
	Total Minor Head 103:	12,21,934	6,000	95,960	13,200	11,06,774	12,15,934
	Total Sub Major Head θ :	12,21,934	6,000	95,960	13,200	11,06,774	12,15,934
	Total Major Head 2075:	12,21,934	6,000	95,960	13,200	11,06,774	12,15,934
	Total of Month:	12,21,934	6,000	95,960	13,200	11,06,774	12,15,934
Reconciliation Portion	Total of DDO 900004:	33,08,261	18,000	2,75,380	39,600	29,75,281	32,90,261
Internal Adjustment of A.G. Office:							
Summary of DDO wise expenditure	DDO wise Total (Original +Reconcilation+IA):						32,90,261
2075 00 103 (01) Expenditure For State Lotterries-	0 01. Salaries, Sumtuary General-Voted Allowance						28,24,287
2075 00 103 (01) Expenditure For State Lotterries-	0 02. Wages General-Voted						91,980
2075 00 103 (01) Expenditure For State Lotterries-	0 13.Office Expenses General-Voted						1,93,994
2075 00 103 (01) Expenditure For State Lotterries-	0 30.Other Contractual General-Voted Services						1,80,000
							32,90,261